504602898 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN DONALD LANGDON	09/13/2017
BENJAMIN DEAN BLOSSER	10/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, INC.	
Street Address:	2335 SHIRLEY DRIVE	
City:	KITCHENER, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2B 3X4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15788779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)853-6150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5416869462

Email: dsalavi@northwestpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S ALAVI

Address Line 1: 2852 WILLAMETTE ST

Address Line 2: #402

Address Line 4: EUGENE, OREGON 97405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXCA02NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S ALAVI REG NO 40310	
SIGNATURE:	/David S Alavi - 40310/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXCA02NP_assignmentsX2_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=EXCA02NP_assignmentsX2_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=EXCA02NP_assignmentsX2_EXECUTED#page3.tif source=EXCA02NP_assignmentsX2_EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT 504602898 REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Stephen Donald Langdon</u>, an individual residing in the province of <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada</u>, have made an invention in:

Safety wrist strap for a crossbow crank handle and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on $\frac{10/19/2017}{}$ as United States Patent Application No. $\frac{15/788,779}{}$; and

WHEREAS, **Excalibur Crossbow**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 2335 Shirley Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2B 3X4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

Assignment of App. No. _15/788,779

Page 1 of 2

continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Representatives of said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

Stephen Donald Langdon

Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>Benjamin Dean Blosser</u>, an individual residing in the state of <u>Kentucky</u>, have made an invention in:

Safety wrist strap for a crossbow crank handle and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/19/2017 as United States Patent Application No. 15/788,779; and

WHEREAS, **Excalibur Crossbow, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 2335 Shirley Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2B 3X4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

Assignment of App. No. 15/788,779

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0937 continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Representatives of said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

Benjamin Dean Blosser

Date

Assignment of App. No. 15/788,779

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0938